
 KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (CM) 

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 
4th Floor, Room No. C-412, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi 

Phone # 99230248-77 Ext. 2225 
 

No.EE/CM/ED/KMC/444/15                 Dated: 31-12-2015 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 
 

Tenders in sealed covers are invited on Schedule Plus offer rate basis for the following works 
from the reputable and experienced firm/contractor having NTN certificate, valid Professional 
Tax certificate and Registered with Sindh Revenue Board:- 
 

SN 
Tender Reference 

Number 
Name of Scheme 

Estimated 
Cost (Rs.) 

Bid Security 
Tender 
Cost Rs 

1 
KMC/CM/ED/47/201516 

 

Repairing of Official Accommodation 

of Banglow No.3 Old D.C. Office 

Block-14, Gulshan-e-iqbal Karachi. 
Rs.8.21.000/- Rs.16,500/- 2,500/- 

2 
KMC/CM/ED/48/201516 

 

Repairing & maintenance and patch 

work of M.A. Jinnah Road in front 

of dilpasand, Karachi 

Rs.9.93.000/- Rs.19,900/- 2,500/- 

3 
KMC/CM/ED/49/201516 

 

Repairing & maintenance work of 

C.C. Footpath Kerb Block, CC Tiles 

and Paving Block at M.A. Jinnah 

Road, Karachi 

Rs.9.99.000/- Rs.20,000/- 2,500/- 

 

Tender schedule shall be as follows: 
SCHEDULE DATE & TIME VENUE 

1. Receiving of Application & 
Issuance of Tender 

From 
06-01-2016 

To 
20-01-2016 

During Office Hours 

Office of Director Accounts, Engineering Department, 
4th floor Civic Centre Gulshan-e-iqbal, Karachi & 
Respective Offices of the Concerned Chief Engineer 
as under.. 

2.Dropping of Tender 
Upto 

21-01-2016 
at 02:00 pm 

Chief Engineer(East) Room # 6 & 7 Old Annexe 
Building KBCA for Serial No.1. 
Chief Engineer(South) Room # C-513, 5th Floor Civic 
Centre for Serial No.2 & 3. 

3.Opening of Tender 
21-01-2016 
at 02:30 pm  

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS: 
1. In case, due to any reason, no tenders are received on the above dates then the next date of submission 

and opening will be 09-02-2016 at the same time and venue as mentioned above and the tender 
documents will be available for sale upto 08-02-2016 (during office hours).  

2. The tender documents will be issued to the contractors on submission of written request on letterheads 
and on payment of non-refundable cost of tender through Challan from schedule Bank in favour of KMC. 
Bid Security in shape of pay order / bank guarantee from any schedule Bank in favor of KMC as 
mentioned above should be enclosed with the bid otherwise the tender will be rejected. No tender will be 
sold on the tender opening date. The Tender documents are also available on SPPRA’s website 
(www.pprasindh.gov.pk). 

3. In case the date of opening or last date of sale of tender is declared as a public holiday by the 
Government or non-working day due to any reason, the next working day(s) shall be deemed to be the 
date for last date of sale and submission and opening of tenders accordingly. The time and venue shall 
remain same.  

4. The total bid amount as well as the rates of items must be filled both in figures and words and in case any 
correction is made by the contractor then each correction must be initialed by the Contractor, otherwise 
the tender is liable to be summarily rejected. 



 

5. Substantially Responsive Bid:- 
 Only those bids, which comply with the entire eligibility criteria as well as minimum qualification criteria 

attached with the tender documents shall be declared substantially responsive bids at the time of tender 
opening and will be eligible for further evaluation, otherwise the same will be declared as non responsive / 
rejected. 

6. The bidders are required to submit the above information, alongwith signed evidence against evaluation 
criteria their bids. Joint Venture between two or more firms is also allowed subject to compliance of 
stipulated rules of PEC.  

7. If any fake documents are found then the tender is liable to be rejected/cancelled without any 
compensation and with penalty as per rules. 

8. Canvassing in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and tenders submitted by the contractors who 
are reported canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

9. If a bidder submits a seriously unbalanced bid then he may be required to deposit extra performance 
security to a level sufficient to protect the procuring agency against financial losses, failing which his bid 
will be either rejected or the bid security be forfeited as deemed appropriate by KMC. 

10. Bid security of the unsuccessful bidder shall be released once the contract has been finalized with the 
successful bidder or the bid validity period has expired whichever is earlier. 

11. The procuring agency may reject all or any bid subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA Rules 2010. 

12. The conditions of Contract are available on K.M.C website (www.karachicity.gov.pk). 

 
 
 

Executive Engineer (CM), KMC 
 

Not to be Published: 
 

 

Director (CB) SPPRA GOS 
With a request to upload on SPPRA Website (Copies of BOQs, Bidding Date (duly filled) procurement 
plan for the year 2015-16 of each work and Standard Bidding Documents are inside the soft copy (CD) 
 
 

Additional Director (Computer Section),  
Administrator Secretariat, KMC 
With a request to upload on the KMC Website. 
 

C.C. to:- 
1. Director General (Technical Services), KMC 
2. Chief Engineer (CM),ED, KMC. 
3. Chief Engineer (Concerned), Engg. Dept. KMC 
4. PS to Administrator, KMC 
5. Director (Accounts), Engg. Dept. KMC 
6. Office file. 

 


